
   CITY OF WAUKESHA 
                       Administration   

       201 Delafield Street, Waukesha, WI 53188                                                                                                                 
  Tel: 262.524.3701 fax: 262.524.3899 

   www.waukesha-wi.gov 
 

 

_____________________________________________________________________________ 
 

www.waukesha-wi.gov 
 

Committee: 
Board of Public Works 

Date: 
9/20/2018 

Common Council Item Number: 
ID #18-1418 

Date: 
10/2/2018 

Submitted By: 
Fred Abadi, Director of Public Works 

City Administrator Approval: 
Kevin Lahner, City Administrator    

Finance Department Review: 
Rich Abbott, Finance Director  RA 

City Attorney’s Office Review: 
Brian Running, City Attorney   BR 

Subject:  
Review and act on Contract Change Order No. 1 with Crack Filling Service for the 2018 Spot Sealing project.  

 
Details:  
Contract Change Order No. 1 is for additional work performed on the 2018 Spot Sealing contract. The City 
requested additional spot sealing in order to finish the entire block of Rambling Rose Road between Avalon Dr. 
and Springdale Rd. 
1.  Additional quantity for Bid Item #1 – Spot Sealant   

Description: Spot Sealant – 1,110 LBS 
Payment: Unit Bid Price of $1.35/ LB.  ............................................................................... $1,498.64 
TOTAL…………………………………………………………………………………………   $1,498.64 

 
Options & Alternatives: Without adding this additional quantity, the contractor would have only been able to 
complete half the block of Rambling Rose Rd.  
 

, 
Financial Remarks: 
PO# 180356 
Contract No. 4083 
Original Contract: $54,000 
Change Order No. 1: $ 1,498.64 
Total Contract after Change Order No. 01 - $ 55,498.64 
 
Acct # 2006-68290  
 

 
Executive Recommendation: 
Recommend approval of Contract Change Order No. 1 with Crack Filling Service for the 2018 Spot Sealing 
project.  

 


